OP \$140.00 4391114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM458598

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/29/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carus Publishing Company		08/10/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cricket Media, Inc.
Street Address:	7926 Jones Branch Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 870
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4391114	APPLESEEDS	
Registration Number:	4387113	DIG	
Registration Number:	2100815	CATFEET PRESS	
Registration Number:	2083140	CATFEET P PRESS	
Registration Number:	2947438		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-373-2260

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Neil C. Jones

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Address Line 2: 301 South College Street, 23rd Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28849/09400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Neil C. Jones/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0210 900436004

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=CarusTMNuncProNuncAssignment081017signed#page1.tif
source=CarusTMNuncProNuncAssignment081017signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0211

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This is a NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 29, 2011, by Carus Publishing Company ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, having an address of 70 E. Lake Street, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60601, to and for the benefit of Cricket Media, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 7926 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 870, McLean, Virginia 22102.

Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in the mark depicted in the "Trademark" column of the chart below (hereinafter the "Mark"), as well as the corresponding below-referenced trademark registration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
APPLESEEDS	4391114	August 27, 2013
DIG	4387113	August 20, 2013
CATFEET PRESS	2100815	September 30, 1997
CATFEET P PRESS CATFEET P PRESS PRESS	2083140	July 29, 1997
	2947438	May 10, 2005

WHEREAS, Assignee desired to and did acquire, and Assignor did contribute and assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which they have been used and including any and all common law rights therein, and including the Registration listed on the chart above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

This Assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of November 29, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below through its duly authorized representative.

	1			Q017
***	84.			35%
t tota:	3.3 T. F. S. S. S.	236 3 59	ī	1. ECN 1
L. Call	10000000	 1.45		W. M. 7

Signed:

Name:

Title:

Thorn O Brown

VP or Finance

STATE OF VIR GINIGE)

On this // day of // 2017, before me personally appeared the above named individual, on behalf of Carus Publishing Company, known to me and who executed the

foregoing instrument.

TAKISHA LONG
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
Registration No. 7684942
My Commission Expires Aug 31, 2020

Notary Public

SEAL

2